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OUTDOOR RECREATION PLAYS A CRUCIAL ROLE IN ECONOMIC Eﬁ‘m
GROWTH AND OPPORTUNITY [BAIF

Outdoor recreation economy is a powerful economic engine, as participation
reaches new heights across a diverse spectrum of activities energizing worldwide
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ORR’S INAUGURAL NATIONAL OUTDOOR RECREATION

EXECUTIVE FORUM

. Baird Proudly Served as a Gold Sponsor for the o
Inaugural Executive Forum (May 7, 2024, Washington D.C.)
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ORR National Outdoor Recreation Executive Forum was a
resounding success and a first-of-its-kind event. We rarely
see this combination of executives / business leaders,
policymakers and influential industry experts in one place.
The ability to bring this diverse group together, linked by the
common goal of the advancement of the Outdoor Recreation
industry, was an unmatched display of the industry’s size,
influence and importance to the U.S. economy.

We are shaping the future of the Outdoor Recreation
industry for both participating organizations and the more
than 170 million Americans that enjoy outdoor activities
annually. We were thrilled to be associated with
this event...if you are a leader in the Outdoor
Recreation industry, the ORR Executive Forum
was the room to be in.

Gold Sponsor

Key is to understand
the consumer
better and continue
innovating to keep

In today’s
environment,

[it is important to
focus on]... access,
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c':ocr;sutm erst 7 the delivering frictionless to meet consumer
industry for life consumer experiences interests

Bob Martin Aine Denari —— Mike Happe
CEO President, Boat Group CEO
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BAIRD’S PERSPECTIVES FROM THE INAUGURAL NATIONAL
OUTDOOR RECREATION EXECUTIVE FORUM

BAIRD

Outdoor Recreation Industry is Massive, Strong Support for Outdoor Recreation Clear Benefits of Getting Outside
Growing and Highly Diverse — the Power of Collaboration Underpin Growing Participation
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Bipartisan 96%

77
Outdoor Recreation Industry Support for the ? US Adults Spend
Annual Contribution Outdoor Recreation Time Otftdoors
to U.S. Economy Industry Daily

Broad Demographics are Participating in Business Leaders are Successfully Navigating Clear Optimism for the Future Across ALL
Outdoor Recreation — “Remain Outside” a Challenging Economic Climate Outdoor Recreation Industry Constituents
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We can be optimistic about
the ongoing future of the
industry

55%

Normalization

Optimism Over the Next
5-Year Outlook

U.S. Population Ages 6
and Older Participating
in Outdoors

Aine Denari
President, Brunswick Boat Group .
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BAIRD IS THE PREEMINENT ADVISOR TO THE OUTDOOR
RECREATION INDUSTRY
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BAIRD’S DEDICATED OUTDOOR RECREATION

INVESTMENT BANKING TEAM

BAIRD TEAM PARTICIPATING IN ORR’S EXECUTIVE FORUM

<)

Joe Pellegrini Andy Martin Ryan Smith Sara DePalma Mike Lindemann
Senior Advisor, Managing Director, Director, Director, Managing Director,
Global Enthusiast Enthusiast Vehicle Technology Marine & Co-Head of
Brands Brands & Mobility Electrical Power Global M&A
jpellegrini@rwbaird.com amartin@rwbaird.com rtsmith@rwbaird.com sdepalma@rwbaird.com mlindemann@rwbaird.com
+1(704) 553-6612 +1 (704) 553-6615 +1(312) 609-4667 +1 (312) 609-7096 +1 (414) 298-7408

ADDITIONAL OUTDOOR RECREATION, M&A AND EQUITY CAPITAL MARKETS EXPERTISE

Adam Czaia Maria Watts Drew Prekop Matt Elberts John Bastian Boris Partin Sandy Walter Justin Holsen
Managing Director & Managing Director & Director, Director, Director, Director, Managing Director, Managing Director,
Head of Vehicle Co-Head of Vehicle Technology Outdoor Recreation and Outdoor & Outdoor & Equity Capital Equity Capital

Technology & Mobility Consumer & Mobility Sporting Goods Enthusiast Enthusiast Markets Markets

aczaia@rwhbaird.com mwatts@rwbaird.com  dprekop@rwbaird.com melberts@rwbaird.com  jbastian@rwbaird.com bpartin@rwbaird.com swalter@rwbaird.com Jjholsen@rwbaird.com
+1(414) 298-7358 +1(312) 609-4743 +1(414) 298-1738 +1(312) 609-4477 +1(312) 609-7067 +44 (0)20 7667 8254 +1(414) 298-5118 +1(414) 298-7768
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